

RESOLTUION NUMBER:

6 - 76

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A HOLDING TANK PERMIT TO SNOHOMISH COUNTY FOR THE MONROE

**FAIRGROUNDS** 

WHEREAS Snohomish County has applied for a federal grant which will provide funds for the sewering of the Snohomish County Fairgrounds located at Monroe, and

WHEREAS it is anticipated that the sewering of the Fairgrounds will be completed prior to completion of the sewage treatment plant at Monroe, thereby creating the need for an interim method of sewage disposal for the Fairgrounds, and

WHEREAS Snohomish County has requested the BOARD OF HEALTH of Snohomish Health District to issue a permit to utilize a holding tank method of sewage disposal during this interim period, and

WHEREAS it has been determined that this request meets the requirements as set forth in the Resolution adopted by the BOARD OF HEALTH March 11, 1969 concerning usage of holding tanks in Snohomish County,

NOW THEREFORE the BOARD OF HEALTH of Snohomish Health District does authorize the Health Officer to grant a Holding Tank permit to Snohomish County for the aforementioned purpose subject to the following conditions: 1) that sewage disposal procedures at the Monroe Fairgrounds be operated in a safe and sanitary manner as directed by the Health Officer and 2) that use of the holding tank will be on a temporary basis and that hook-up into the Monroe sewer system will occur as soon as such is possible.

Adopted this 13th day of April 1976.

John Nordquist, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Health Officer

April 13, 1976